RateGain Travel Technologies Limited



CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966

E-mail: help@rategain.com

Website: www.RateGain.com

July 31, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE: RATEGAIN)

BSE Limited
(BSE: 543417)

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Earnings Conference Call on Financial and Operational performance for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Part A of Schedule III of the Regulation, the Company has scheduled an Earnings Conference Call for investors and analysts on Monday, August 12, 2024 at 04:00 p.m. IST to discuss the Financial and Operational performance for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024.

Please find enclosed the details of Earnings Conference Call and the same is also available on the Company's website at www.rategain.com.

Kindly take note of the same.

Yours faithfully,

For RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

(Thomas P. Joshua) Vice President – Legal & Company Secretary Memb. No.: F9839

Encl: As above



RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

Cordially invites you to

Earnings Conference Call

To discuss the Financial and Operational performance for the 1st Quarter of FY2025 ended **30th June, 2024**

Day/Date: Monday, 12th August, 2024

Time: 04:00 PM, IST

Diamond Pass: Please <u>Click Here</u> to express join the Call

Local Access Numbers	
Primary Numbers:	+91 22 6280 1309
	+91 22 7115 8210
Toll Free Numbers:	Hongkong – 800964448
	Singapore - 8001012045
	UK - 08081011573
	US - 18667462133
	Australia - 1800053698

Participants:

Mr. Bhanu Chopra – Chairman and Managing Director Mr. Tanmaya Das – Chief Financial Officer Mr. Divik Anand – Sr. Director of Investor Relations

We look forward to your participation

RSVP

Divik Anand
Contact: investor.relations@rategain.com